505510216 06/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5557020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIGHTPOINTE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	12/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILIPS LIGHTING HOLDING B.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 45	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656 AE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6763195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)769-4916

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-652-4203

Email: jo.cangelosi@signify.com **Correspondent Name:** SIGNIFY HOLDING B.V.

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE, SUITE 330

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2000P80002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. PIOTROWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL J. PIOTROWSKI/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=LIGHTPOINTE DEED OF ASSIGNMENT INCLUDING ANNEX 1#page1.tif source=LIGHTPOINTE DEED OF ASSIGNMENT INCLUDING ANNEX 1#page2.tif source=LIGHTPOINTE DEED OF ASSIGNMENT INCLUDING ANNEX 1#page3.tif

PATENT 505510216 REEL: 049381 FRAME: 0186

ANNEX 2 Deed of Assignment

This Deed of Assignment (the "Deed of Assignment") is made between LightPointe Communications, Inc., a US based company, having its registered office at 8515 Arjons Drive, Suite G, San Diego, CA 92126("Assignor") and Philips Lighting Holding B.V. (to be renamed in Signify Holding B.V.), a corporation organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its registered office in Eindhoven, The Netherlands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses a legal interest in: (1) patents and patent applications; (2) any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination or reissue applications of the patents and patent applications; and (3) all rights of priority, as listed in Annex 1 (collectively: "the Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an Intellectual Property Transfer Agreement dated 14 December 2018 ("the Agreement");

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm that through the Agreement Assignee acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Patents be made a matter of record in the appropriate patent offices; and

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the sale, assignment and transfer to Assignee of all Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and by Assignee's successors and confirms the assignment for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which Patents may be granted in any country, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executes this Assignment and is made effective as of the date below. The person who signs this Assignment below represents that such person is fully authorised to sign the Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED by:

LightPointe Communications, Inc.

Philips Lighting Holding

Signature: Name:

Frank Bistervels

Title:

Head of Intellectual Property

Date:

12 17 2018

ANNEX 1 List of Patents

PATENT FAMILY	JURISDICTION	APPLICATION NO	GRANT NO	STATUS
US7106973	US	10/218,684	U57106973	IN FORCE
US7106973	AU	2003263650		Abandoned
US7106973	EP	03784742.3		Abandoned
US7106973	WO	US03/18989		Expired
PATENT FAMILY	JURISDICTION	APPLICATION NO	GRANT NO	STATUS
US 7110678	US	10/840,172	U5 7110678	IN FORCE
PATENT FAMILY	JURISDICTION	APPLICATION NO	GRANT NO	STATUS
US7120363	US	10/326,852	US7120363	IN FORCE
U\$7120363	ΑÜ	2003294591		Abandoned
US7120363	WO	1/503/38754		Expired
US7120363	EPO	3787280.1		WITHORAWN
PATENT FAMILY	JURISDICTION	APPLICATION NO	GRANT NO	STATUS
US6763195	US	09/482782	US6763195	IN FORCE
US6763195	EPO	00993147.8	EP01249084	Granted
V\$6763195	EPO	3013513.6		Withdrawn
U\$6763195	EPO .	3019647.1	*	Withdrawn
U\$6763195	AU	2001252868		Abandoned
U\$6763195	SR	0016964-1		Abandoned
US6763195	CA	2,397,303		Abandoned
U\$676319\$	18.	150553	*	Abandoned
US6763195	нυ	P0203671	FILJZ24304	Abandoned
U\$6763195)#	2001-552,556		Abandoned
1/56763195	KR	7009019/2002		Abandoned
US6763195	MX	2002/006909		Abandoned
U\$6763195	NZ	520591		Abandoned
US6763195	26	200204221-6	,	Abandoned

US6763195		89128400	TW485712	Abandoned
U\$676319\$	Wo	U500/35198		inactive
US6763195	ZA	2002/6315		Abandoned
U\$6763195	CM	00819317.7	*	Abandoned
US6763195	AT	00993147.8	249697 E	Abandoned
US6763195	CH	00998147.8	EF01249084	Abandoned
US6763195	DE	00993147.8	600 05 222.2	Abandoned
U\$6763195	ES	00993147.8	E52202225	Abandoned
U56763195	Fi	00908147.8	EF01249084	Abandoned
U56763195	ER	00993147.8	EP01249084	Abandoned
US6763195	GR	(30993147.8	EF01249084	Abandoned
U\$6763195	ΙĘ	00893147.8	EF01249084	Abandoned
US6763195	it.	00993147.8	EP01249084	Abandoned
US6763195	U	00993187.8	EP01749084	Abandoned
U\$676319\$	G8	00993147.8	EP01249084	IN FORCE

9

PATENT REEL: 049381 FRAME: 0189